ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2012.

RESOLUTION 2012-39

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Courthouse roof is leaking and causing damage to various Courthouse offices
and has been for sometime; and

WHEREAS, sealed bids have been solicited and the cost to install a new silicone roof with a twenty year
warranty is $78,000; and

WHEREAS, the Everett Stewart Regional Airport has requested an additional contribution $2,100 to help fund
the cost of installing a new well, Obion County is matching the contribution.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 29th day of May 2012 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund # 101
Acct-Object Approved Budget Amended
Number Account Number Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Revenues
40320 Bank Excise Tax $ 4,300 $ 600 $ 4,900
41510 Beer Permits 600 493 1,093
39000 Budget Unassigned 167,461 (32,007) 135,454
Estimated Expenditures
51800.399 Other Contracted Services 3 52.896 5 31.000 $ 83,896
58500.316 Contributions 202,477 2,100 204,577

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage,
the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of

akley County Board of County Commissioners:
Y 78

Mii'@‘l, ﬁ?lance, Ways, & Means




1 S
S EPRLY.

Motion made by Commissioner _Jones

P

that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner __Vincent

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion _ €arr ied

byavoteof 18 Yeas, 0 Nays,

0 Passed and 0 Absent.

ATTESTED:

THIS THE 29th DAY OF MAY, 2012.

APPROVED: VETOED:

: Cunty

Date: ﬂf/a//z
/7

Houston W. Patrick, County Mayor

Date:




